PIN CONNECTIONS
REV. D
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Dual Single-Supply

1θJA is specified for worst case conditions, i.e., θJA is specified for device in
socket for P-DIP and device soldered in circuit board for SOIC package.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
SSM2135P –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
SSM2135S –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
SSM2135
REV. D –3–
+5V
+2.5Vdc
RL
500µF
+
Figure 1. Test Circuit for Figures 2–4
Figure 2. THD+N vs. Amplitude (See Test Circuit; AV = +1,
VS = +5 V, f = 1 kHz, with 80 kHz Low-Pass Filter)
       Figure 3. THD+N vs. Frequency (See Test Circuit;
       AV = +1, VIN = 1 V p-p, with 80 kHz Low-Pass Filter)
10
0.1
0.001
10 100 10k1k
1
0.01
LOAD RESISTANCE – Ω
T
H
D
 –
 %
VS = +5V
AV = +1, ƒ = 1kHz
VIN  = 1Vp-p
RL = 10kΩ
WITH 80kHz FILTER
Figure 4. THD+N vs. Load (See Test Circuit)
1
0.001
0 20 6040
0.01
10
0.1
30 50
VS = +5V
RL = 100kΩ
VOUT = 2.5Vp-p
ƒ = 1kHz
WITH 80kHz FILTER
GAIN – dB
T
H
D
+N
 –
 %
NONINVERTING
INVERTING
Figure 5. THD+N vs. Gain
1
0.01
0.001
10 3020
0.1
SUPPLY VOLTAGE – V
T
H
D
+N
 –
 %
VS = +5V
AV = +1, ƒ = 1kHz